17
B3W Tactile Switch (Sealed Type)
Allows Cleaning After Soldering with
Alcohol Solvents
■ Internal sealed construction allows immersion
cleaning with alcohol solvents after soldering.
■ Thin, compact construction in both 12 x 12 mm
and 6 x 6 mm sizes.
■ Snap-action contact construction for a positive
click action.
■ Available with ground terminals for protection
against static electricity.
■ Sealed construction also provides high reliability
in dusty environments.
Ordering Information
Note: Orders must be made in units of 100 pieces (quantity per bag).
■ Accessories (Order Separately)
Special Key Tops are available for projected Switch models. See page 39.
Type Plunger Height Operating force (OF) Bags (100 Switches)
Without ground
terminal
With ground
terminal
6 x 6 mm
B3W-1000
4.3 mm Standard force 1.57 N {160 gf} B3W-1000 B3W-1100
High-force 2.25 N {230 gf} B3W-1002 B3W-1102
7.3 mm Standard force 1.57 N {160 gf} B3W-1050 B3W-1150
High-force 2.25 N {230 gf} B3W-1052 B3W-1152
12 x 12 mm
B3W-4000
4.3 mm Standard force 1.96 N {200 gf} B3W-4000 B3W-4100
High-force 3.43 N {350 gf} B3W-4005 B3W-4105
7.3 mm Standard force 1.96 N {200 gf} B3W-4050 B3W-4150
High-force 3.43 N {350 gf} B3W-4055 B3W-4155
Flat type
Projected type
Flat type
Projected type